GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

NO.

भारत सरकार विदेश मंत्रालय, नई दिल्ली

RTI Matter

New Delhi the

11

20

No. Q/Vig/551/59/2014

November, 2014

To,

Shri O.P.Bhola, F-120, Vikaspuri, New Delhi-110018.

Sir,

Please refer to your application dated 23/09/2014, received in the Ministry of External Affairs on 13/10/2014 via RTI online portal, seeking information under Right to Information Act, 2005.

2. The response, to the issue raise in your RTI application, which pertains to the undersigned CPIO is as under:-

The information sought by you pertains to a third party and cannot be provided under the provisions of following Section of the RTI Act 2005–

Section 8(1)(j) – the information relates to personal information, the disclosure of which has no relationship to any public activity or interest.

3. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal to Shri Arun K. Chatterjee, Joint Secretary (CNV) & Chief Vigilance Officer & Appellate Authority, Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi, within a month from the date of receipt of this communication.

Yours faithfully.

No.

(Suresh Kumar Menon) Deputy Secretary(Vigilance) & CPIO for Vigilance Unit Ph 49015447 Email : <u>usvigmea@mea.gov.in</u>

Copy to :-

Under Secretary (RTI), RTI Cell, MOEAF/R/2014/00318 dated 13.10.2014

MEA, w.r.t. online RTI registration

MOEAP/R/2014/318 00318 dtd 13.10.14

IFO FOR RTS MERING RES 10

3973 69[10]2014 Dated: 23 September 2014

10 relation

The Central Public Information Officer(CPIO) For Vigilance Unit, Ministry of External Affairs Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan 52-D, Janpath New Delhi-110001

SUBJECT: INFORMATION SOUGHT UNDER THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005

PART I:

- 1. Name of Applicant
 - : F-120, Vikaspuri, New Delhi-110018

: O.P. Bhola

3. Whether citizen of India : Yes

PART II:

2. Address

Specify the particulars of the information sought for:

- 4. Copies of the correspondence the Vigilance Unit of the Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi, had with the Consulate General of India and with any other department, with regard to the Fax dated 19 March 2013 with Reference No.3114958 on the subject of 'Confirmation Letter' in respect of Ms. Panchali Ray, holder of Indian Passport No.J6106910, addressed to the Consulate General of India, Edinburgh.
- 5. A copy of the fax dated 19 March 2013 addressed to the Consulate General of India, Edinburgh, along with its enclosures, may kindly be provided.

In case the letter mentioned in the fax purported to have been issued by or on behalf of the Consulate General of India, Edinburgh, was not found to be genuine, information relating to any inquiry conducted into the matter and action taken thereon, may kindly be provided, along with copies of the correspondence and file notings.

50 (4/9) 16/2 M/5 N/5

Vigelance Unit Riller may Kindly en for deprosition of IPO into The Gout afe at the firstane (Signature of the Applicant) Brand of

Place: New Delhi

PSCING) Hot